Weber County Planning Division

MEMORANDUM

To: Weber County Commissioners

From: Tammy Aydelotte, Planning

Date: November 8, 2022

Subject: Deadline Extension for Phase 1 Wayfinding Installation

County Commissioners,

Attached to this memo is a signed amendment (Amendment #2) to an approved
contract between Weber County and Graphic House Inc. (approved and executed May
4, 2021), for installation of Phase 1 Wayfinding signage. The County would like to
extend the deadline for installation from October 31, 2022 to August 31, 2023.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.
Best,

Tammy Aydelotte

Planner Il

801-399-8794
Weber County Planning Division

Weber County Planning Division | www.co.weber.ut.us
2380 Washington Blvd., Suite 240 Ogden, Utah 84401-1473 | Voice: {801) 399-8791 | Fax: (801) 399-8862






OGDEN VALLEY WAYFINDING PHASE 1 (2021) AGREEMENT - 2nd AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT #2

This is the second amendment to the agreement referenced above. The first amendment was
made by and between the following parties and executed April 5, 2022.

Client

Weber County

2380 Washington Blvd
Ogden, UT 84401
(801) 399-8406

Contractor

Graphic House Inc.
8101 International Dr.
Wausau, WI 54401
(715) 842-0402

Amount
This Amendment does not change the contract amount from $447,597.00.

Purpose of Amendment. The purpose of this Amendment is to change the Agreement for
Professional Services for Ogden Valley Wayfinding Signage Plan, approved by the Board of
Weber County Commissioners on April 5, 2022, to extend the contract timeline to August 31,
2023. The increase in time is to accommodate for unanticipated installation difficulties, to allow
for sufficient time to complete Phase 1 of the Ogden Valley Wayfinding Signage Plan. This
amendment is in keeping with the original purpose of the Agreement.

Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all provisions of the Agreement remain
unaffected.

Additional Changes

Section 2.2, Contract Time. Item C. of Section 2.2 (Contract Time) of the Agreement is hereby
amended to change the previously agreed upon deadline from October 31, 2022 to August 31,
2023.

Page 10f2



Execution

By their execution, the parties hereto agree to all of the terms and conditions of this Amended
Agreement, effective as of the last date of signature. Each signatory represents that it has the full
authority to enter into this Amended Agreement and to bind her/his respective party to all of the
terms and conditions herein.

'Etxctor: — ( / Client:
. T (,.-A L% /{/-

Signature’ Bryan Borrell, President Signature: Scott Jenkins, Chair
Weber County Board of Commissioners

|Q-2~2¢2.

Date Date

Attest: Ricky Hatch, CPA
Weber County Clerk Auditor

Page 2 of 2



